

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: **Second Appeal No.114 of 2019**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
21.	17.12.2024	<u>NTR,J</u> <u>IA No.01 of 2022</u> Having regard to the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit and submissions made by learned counsel for petitioners, this application is allowed and legal representatives of respondent No.1 are added as respondent Nos.2 to 4 in the appeal as well as in the pending IA Nos.2 and 3 of 2019. The Office is directed to carryout necessary amendments in the cause title. <u>NTR,J</u> <u>IA Nos.2 and 3 of 2019 and S.A No.114 of 2019</u> List this matter on 24.12.2024 for hearing on admission. <u>NTR,J</u> pld	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

-